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Location Plant Name Phone Number Fax Number Email

Deltronics Plant DA26 

Mexican Suppliers ship to 

the SPAN

DA26 Maria Tomasa Rubio - Primary 

Bautista Gonzalez - Primary

Erika Vallejo - Secondary 

956-228-7298 (First Shift)

956-228-7298 (Second Shift)

52 956 6426 (First Shift)

maria.tomasa.rubio@aptiv.com;

mario.bautista.gonzalez@aptiv.com; 

erika.l.vallejoalmaguer@aptiv.com

Deltronics Plant DA26 US 

Suppliers ship to the LIRC

DA26 Maria Tomasa Rubio - Primary 

Bautista Gonzalez - Primary

Erika Vallejo - Secondary 

956-228-7298 (First Shift)

956-228-7298 (Second Shift)

52 956 6426 (First Shift)

maria.tomasa.rubio@aptiv.com;

mario.bautista.gonzalez@aptiv.com; 

erika.l.vallejoalmaguer@aptiv.com

Delnorte Plant DA31 

Mexican Suppliers ship to 

SPAN

DA31 Julia Villalobos - Primary

Carlos Castangomez - Primary 

Lorena Lozano - Secondary

956-228-5998

956-228-5126

Julia.Villalobos@aptiv.com

Carlos.Castangomez@aptiv.com

lorena.v.lozano@aptiv.com

Delnorte Plant DA31 US 

Suppliers ship to the LIRC DA31

Julia Villalobos - Primary

Carlos Castangomez - Primary 

Lorena Lozano - Secondary

956-228-5998

956-228-5131 or 956-228-5037

956-228-5126 956-228-7437

Julia.Villalobos@aptiv.com

Carlos.Castangomez@aptiv.com

lorena.v.lozano@aptiv.com

Delnorte Plant DACD 

Mexican Suppliers ship to 

the SPAN

DACD

Julia Villalobos   - Primary

Lorena Lozano - Secondary

956-228-5998

956-228-5126

Julia.Villalobos@aptiv.com

lorena.v.lozano@aptiv.com

Delnorte Plant DACD US 

Suppliers ship to the LIRC DACD

Julia Villalobos - Primary

Carlos Castangomez - Primary 

Lorena Lozano - Secondary

956-228-5998

956-228-5131 or 956-228-5037

956-228-5126 956-228-7437

Julia.Villalobos@aptiv.com

Carlos.Castangomez@aptiv.com

lorena.v.lozano@aptiv.com

Los Indios 

Indirect/Prototype Material

DA88 (truck Mexico 

plant DACD, DA26, 

DA31 or Los Indios)

Jose Sanroman - Primary

Santiago Tolentino - Secondary

956-366-4666

956-366-4602 work

956-410-8088 cell

956-366-4629

956-366-4669

jose.sanroman@aptiv.com

santiago.e.tolentino@aptiv.com

Service DA74 Judith Moore 765-867-4506 judith.moore@aptiv.com

Hungary Plant H004 H004

HU04 Oliver Vermes 36 (94) 518 021 Oliver.Vermes@aptiv.com

Gdansk Poland PL02 Joanna Stolarczyk - Primary 48 606 770 592 +48 58 76 79 501 joanna.stolarczyk@aptiv.com

Marlena Urbaniak  - Secondary 48 (58) 7679673 +48 58 76 79 501 marlena.urbaniak@aptiv.com

Krakow Poland PL10 Mirosław Kotlarz 48 12 621 3369  miroslaw.kotlarz@aptiv.com

DE32  Megamos (OSB) DE32 Nora Ilse Deyta Zertuche 19562286786 nora.ilse.deyta.zertuche@aptiv.com

DE34, CEC Wiehl, Germany DE34 Pocs WE  pocs.we@aptiv.com

DE66 Nuremberg DE66 Andreas Wolf 49 9181 310 977 andreas.3.wolf@aptiv.com

Deutschland GmbH DE50 Bilhan Sakirov Bilhan.Sakirov@hellmann.com

Daniel Maser 49 821 7100 6777 Daniel.Maser@hellmann.com

DE68 Wuppertal DE68 Dirk Brandenburg-Supervisor 49 202 291 4247 dirk.brandenburg@aptiv.com

Andrea Gerdes 49 202 291 2621 Andrea.gerdes@aptiv.com

Stefanie Kerber 49 202 291 1076 stefanie.kerber@aptiv.com
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DE95  Wuppertal DE95 Dirk Brandenburg-Supervisor 49 202 291 4247 dirk.brandenburg@aptiv.com

Andrea Gerdes 49 202 291 2621 Andrea.gerdes@aptiv.com

Stefanie Kerber 49 202 291 1076 stefanie.kerber@aptiv.com

Macedonia D.O.O.E.L DEMK / MK01 Vladimir Gjorgjiev 389 2 3202 271 vladimir.gjorgjiev@aptiv.com

Saso Mitrevski 389 2 3241 272 saso.mitrevski@aptiv.com

Singapore Plant DD22 DD22 Jason Chai - Primary 65-64507152 jason.chai@aptiv.com

Sridhar TR - Secondary 65-85714911 +65-64508296 T.R.Sridhar@aptiv.com

Suzhou China DAT3 Hong Jiang - Primary                     86 (0512) 62636839 +86 (0512) 62836309                       hong.jiang@aptiv.com

Jie Shen - Secondary 86 (0512) 62636269 +86 (0512) 62836309                       jie.shen@aptiv.com

China Technical Center   CN20 Helen Xi 13774224266 Helen.Xi@aptiv.com

Chennai India IN07 / IN99 Siranjeevi R  - Primary +91 (44) 3728 2400 siranjeevi.r@aptiv.com

C.Kadhakumar - Secondary 91 (44) 3728 ext.2405 +91 (44) 3728 2400 kandhakumar.c@aptiv.com

Technical Center India IN08 Ankith Kumar Shetty 91 (080) 38030084 ankith.kumar.shetty@aptiv.com

Flow Thru Finished Goods 

Plant DALI

DALI Terrie Figueroa - Supervisor

Maria Perez  - Secondary

956-366-4621

956-254-3560 Cell

956-366-4656 terrie.figueroa@aptiv.com

maria.perez@aptiv.com

Direct Shipment DA99 DA99 Maria Perez 956-254-3560  cell maria.perez@aptiv.com

Lesly Jaramillo  - Secondary 956-228-6742 lesly.jaramillo.rivera@aptiv.com

Santiago Tolentino - Supervisor 956-410-8088 cell santiago.e.tolentino@aptiv.com

Mexico Technical Center 

(MTC)

Juarez Mexico (Dock 

87/88 El Paso, TX)

Josue Valdivia (Primary)

Veronica Reyes (Secondary)

915 612-7086

915 612-7689

915 612-7771

915 612-7689

josue.valdivia@aptiv.com

veronica.reyes@aptiv.com

Plant DAHQ

Los Indios

DAHQ

Los Indios 

Jose Sanroman - All

Hernandez, Maria Del Carmen

- Prototype (DA88)

956-366-4666

899-948-3446

jose.sanroman@aptiv.com;

maria.del.carmen.hernandez.2@aptiv.com;

Reynosa Proto Lab DA88 Jose Sanroman - Primary

Santiago Tolentino - Secondary

956-366-4666

956-366-4602 work

956-410-8088 cell

956-366-4629

956-366-4669

jose.sanroman@aptiv.com

santiago.e.tolentino@aptiv.com

DAHQ -Troy, MI DAHQ

Troy, MI Nancy Yang 248-813-2336 nancy.yang@aptiv.com

DAHQ - Westfield, IN Westfield 

Engineering Lab - 

Westfield, Indiana Linda Campbell 1 765 867-5302

linda.campbell@aptiv.com

WEL.Dock@aptiv.com

DAHQ - Carmel, IN ITC - Indiana 

Technical Center Hailey Morrisett 1 765-867-5309

hailey.morrisett@aptiv.com;

itc.dock@aptiv.com

DAHQ-North America (Non-

Physical)

DAHQ-North 

America(tooling/

Service) northamerica.es.accountspayable@aptiv.com

DAHQ -MOUNTAIN VIEW, 

CA

DAHQ

MOUNTAIN VIEW, 

CA

Jose Sanroman - Primary

Santiago Tolentino - Secondary

956-366-4666

956-366-4602 work

956-410-8088 cell

956-366-4629

956-366-4669

jose.sanroman@aptiv.com

santiago.e.tolentino@aptiv.com

DAHQ -AGOURA HILLS, CA DAHQ-AGOURA 

HILLS, CA

Jose Sanroman - Primary

Santiago Tolentino - Secondary

956-366-4666

956-366-4602 work

956-410-8088 cell

956-366-4629

956-366-4669

jose.sanroman@aptiv.com

santiago.e.tolentino@aptiv.com

AUT1 -PITTSBURGH, PA
AUT1-PITTSBURGH, 

PA Nora Ilse Deyta Zertuche 19562286786 nora.ilse.deyta.zertuche@aptiv.com

AUT1-Las Vegas, NV AUT1-Las Vegas, NV
Nora Ilse Deyta Zertuche 19562286786 nora.ilse.deyta.zertuche@aptiv.com
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AUT1-Boston, MA AUT1-Boston, MA Nora Ilse Deyta Zertuche 19562286786 nora.ilse.deyta.zertuche@aptiv.com

PT01 Braga (old D633) PT01 (old D633) Marcia Martins - Primary 351 253777239 marcia.martins@aptiv.com

Ana Araujo - Primary 351 253777229 ana.araujo@aptiv.com

Duarte Conceição - Secondary 351 910342711 duarte.sequeira.conceicao@aptiv.com

Joao P Couto - Secondary 351 253 777231 joao.p.couto@aptiv.com 

Movimento - Troy, MI DAMV

Jon Ingles - Primary

Brendan Christman - Secondary

Peter Aponoves - Secondary

310-413-5779 jon.ingles@aptiv.com; 

brendan.christman@aptiv.com

peter.aponoves@aptiv.com

Aptiv Control Tec - Troy, MI DACT

Matthew Pearce - Primary

James Godre  - Secondary

313-407-9146 matthew.pearce@aptiv.com;

james.godre@aptiv.com;

Changshu China CN21 Liu, Wen +86 (512) 62831888 ext.6745 Wen.Liu@aptiv.com
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